
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

07.06.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Dear parent / carer

With our first week of the half-term already behind us, things are well under way
at Roecliffe!

● Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check and KS1 SATs
Well done to our Year 4 pupils who completed their Multiplication Tables Check
this week. These children had their times tables knowledge put to the test by
answering 25 online times tables questions. All the Year 4 children did their very
best and we are proud of the work they have done towards this statutory test.

Year 2 pupils completed their KS1 SAT tests in reading and maths just before we
broke up for the half-term holiday and Mrs Lewis is very impressed with these
children for putting in an amazing effort and working so maturely. We are
delighted with your progress - well done!

● Class 2 bake sale
Thank you so much to our Class 2 children and parents/ carers for providing so
many buns and cakes to sell after school today! We are very excited to find out
how much you have raised - will it beat Class 3??

● New Nursery and Reception Parents Meetings
After meeting our new nursery and reception children and their parents/carers
during home visits recently, we were delighted to welcome our new September
parents to our information meetings this week. Things never stand still at
Roecliffe and we are looking forward to welcoming our new starters and their
families to our school in September!

● Fathers and Others afternoon
With Fathers Day only a week away, we would like to invite dads, daddies and
fathers (and any other family members!) to join us for our ‘Fathers and Others’
Afternoon at 2.45pm on Friday 14th June. We will be playing a variety of games on
the village green, in the playground and in the school hall. This is also an
opportunity for the children to share this term’s work with their visiting family
members. More details to follow in an email early next week!



● Bon Voyage!
Some of our Class 3 pupils are travelling to Le Touquet on Monday morning to
spend four days sightseeing in Northern France!
We will be visiting a goat farm to make goats’ cheese, sampling snails at a snail
farm, finding out how chocolate is made at a chocolate factory and we will be
making bread at a boulangerie. We will use our knowledge of the French language
to go shopping at a market and a hypermarket. We will also be climbing high at a
Hi-Ropes centre and spending time at the beach near to our hotel.
We are beyond excited and look forward to telling you all about it when we get
back to school on Friday! Watch out for our posts on FaceBook and on the blog
on the school website!

● FORCES
DADS AND LADS!
This year, like our Mothers and Others event in March, we' re doing things slightly
differently to celebrate the special male figure in your child's life.
Children will come to the "Cinema Foyer" in the school hall on Friday 14th June
accompanied by a member of F.O.R.C.E.S. to put together their "Movie Night" bag
which will be filled with items for them to enjoy while they watch a movie at home
with their chosen special person. Please make payment of £3.50 per bag via BACS
into the FORCES account.
Please note the closing date for orders is Friday 7th June to enable us to shop for
the items.

FATHERS DAY STOCK CLEARANCE SALE
We will be in the playground next Friday afternoon (FRIDAY 14TH JUNE) to sell our
gift stock of Dads and Lads items so please come along and purchase a gift from
our stall, all items are just £1 each !

CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND
We are still waiting to find out what Class 3 have decided to spend their profit
from the bake sale on .... We'll let you know what they decide !
F.O.R.C.E.S will also buy an extra treat at the end of the summer term for the class
who raises the most money from their bake sale.
Upcoming bake sale dates :
Class 2 - Friday 7th June
Class 1 - Friday 12th July

We wish you all a very pleasant weekend!
Mrs Briggs

● This week’s winning house



Congratulations to children in North house for achieving the most house points
this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Lachlan
Class 2 - Jack & Albert
Class 3 - Max

Diary Dates



Friday 7th June Class 2 Bake Sale

Mon 10th - Thurs 13th
June

Class 3 trip to France

Friday 14th June FORCES ‘Dads & Lads!

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Crucial Crew

Friday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Thursday 4th July Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers

Term Dates 2023-24

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed

Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term



Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


